
~RECEIVED]
AUG 0.. () znOB .

{\c ~~,~

BY: r\).L. _

Prlljecl Name: Rona If! \V. R~~ilgan Boulc\'ard South, Phase Il

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEElUNG SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.2

TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF \VILLIAMSON

§
§

THIS SUPPLE1vlENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the Slate ofTexas, (the "COUlltyJ~ and reB
INC. (the "Engineer'') and becomes effective when fully executed by both parties.

\rVHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on April 17, 2001 and amended
that contract 011 with Supplemental Agreement No.1 on NoveJnber 7, 2006;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit I, Section 1, Itelll, as amended by Supplemental
Agreelnent No. 1 to the agreenlent was $2,198,281 ; and,

\VHEREAS; the "Col1ljJellsatioll Clip" in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 lilllits the maxinulnl
alnount payable under the agreement to $2,198,281; and,

\VHEREAS) the Hourly Rates in Exhihit Il are limited to the rates noted; and,

\VHEREAS) it has bcc01ne necessary to amend the agreeluent.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, pre.mises considered, the COlillty and the Engineer agree that said contract
is atnended as follows:

1. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1. I is hereby increased frOl11 $2,198,281
to $2,275,000.
n. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased ft'0111

$2,198,281 to $2,275,000.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



Pr".ll:{,( j\'allH:: Ronald \V. Rl.'ilj1all HOllln'anl South. Phase II

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thc CUlIl/ly and the EI/gilleer have executed this supplemelllal
agreemcnt in duplicate,

ENGINEER: .
By: taldA"', U Ie, 0)

Signature

Printed Name

__(lr,,:ed Di{(ciuf
lTlle

I,
Date

2

Printed ame

Tille

Date



52803510 (formerly 81·21122·001)

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.10
TO

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

This Supplemental Agreement Is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of Work
Authorization No.1 entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political
subdivision of the State of Texas (the "County'1 and TCB Inc. (the "Engineer').

Part 1. The Engineer will provide the following additional engineering services:

Kauffman Loop:
o Response to requests for Information numbers 1, 2, 3
o Response to up to five additional Requests for Information
o Project management for eight additional months

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization has
been increased by this supplemental agreement by $91203.10. as listed in Exhibit A:
Summary of Fees, attached and made part of this supplemental agreement. The
maximum amount payable under this work authorization has been increased from
$2,122.392.50 to $2,13t595.60.

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the services established under this Supplemental
Agreement shall be made in accordance with the Agreement.

Part 4. This Supplemental Agreement shall not extend the original date of final
acceptance, as amended by Supplemental Agreement No.9. The final contract will
terminate on December 15, 2008.

Part 5. This Supplemental Agreement does not waive the parties' responsibilities and
obligations provided under this Agreement.

Contract No. 52803510 (fonnerly 81-21122-001) Page 1 of2



SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 10
TO

WORI< AUTHORIZATION NO.1

Part 6. This Supplemental Agreement is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER:
TCB Inc.

Signature

Laura Weis, P.E.
Printed Name

Project Director
Tille

-8/'; (zoot;
Date

Exhibit A - Summary of Fees

Contract No. 52803510 (formerly 81-21 122-00 I)

COUNTY:

Printed Name

Tille

Date

Page 2 of2



EXHIBIT A: SUMMARY OF FEES
Supplemental Agreement 10: Ronald W. Reagan Blvd., South Phase II (Parmer Lane.)

Kauffman Loop
7125f2008 Proj. Multiplier. 1.0

Project Senior Engineer Senior CAD Aministrative Expert Total
TASK DESCRIPTION Manager Project CAD Technician Witness Labor

Engineer Technician Testimony
LOADED LABOR RATE PER HOUR: $164.00 $142.00 590.00 $73.00 $54.00 545.00 $164.00 Cost

1•Kauffman Loop ." '. ~ .

a. RFI1s 1, 2, and 3 6 8 16 10 1 41 $ 3..873.00
b. Up to 5 additional RFI's 5 5 10 5 10 2 37 $ ·3.425:00._-

~---
'0

16 $ 1J672.00c. Project Management 8 8
'-I-o-~

TOTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES ~ 19 13 '10 21 20 11 94 S 8,970.00

----._-- ~ .

DIRECT EXPENSES Myfar Plots 40 Each at $1.00 lEach $ 40.00'
11· x 17- Copies 50 Each at $0.15 lEach $ ~7.50

$12.50
.- - _._--_... ---

$ 125.00~ry Services 10 Each at lEach
MiI~e 120 Each at $0.505 lEach $ ~60.60 .

-
Meals Each at $19.010 lEach $ ...
Dry Mounting EXhfbiiS

........ ..- .. -........ __ ... ---~- ....... _.
EaChat

.- ._.. ~
$20.000 lEach '$- ..

f--"-_.

TOTAl DIRECT EXPENSES: $ 23110

SUMMARY OF WORK

Direct Labor Proj. Mun. Burdened Cost

1- Kauffman Loo2__•__..
'0

:l';':->;':<S:970
- . :::.1".0.';· :....- ..- ".: '8t970.00

____Direct Expenses '.$ ::~'.'-: . ,233 :':··:.1~O
---""-"--'-'-~233:1ff

Kauffman Loop Total Fee = $ 9,203.10

Fee Estimate Sup 1O.x1s 81412008 Page 1 of 1


